

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15187/2010

M/S. CHEBROLU ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.BACKWARD CLASSES CO-OP FIN.CORP.LTD

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15408 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15719 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15734 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18290 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 05/04/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anish G., Adv.
Mr. R.Chandrachud,Adv.
Ms.T.Anamika, Adv.
Mr. R.Chandrachud, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Pattabhiram, Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned
counsel for the respondents are present.

From the perusal of the file what comes to the fore
is that learned counsel for the respondents has not filed the
Item No.49 -2-

counter affidavit so far, though two opportunities have
already been granted to him for filing the same. Keeping into
consideration the requirement of the rules, no further
opportunity is warranted to be given to the learned counsel
for the respondents on that count and accordingly appropriate
steps shall be taken by the Registry for listing this matter
before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd