

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15187/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 14/12/2009 in CMA No.674/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE, ANDHRA PRADESH AT HYDERABAD)

M/S. CHEBROLU ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.BACKWARD CLASSES CO-OP FIN.CORP.LTD

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15408 of 2010

[M.S THE MERCURY METAL CORP. V. A.P. BACKWARD CLASSES COOP. FIN. CORP.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15719 of 2010

[M/S SATYA SAI METAL INDUSTRIES V. A.P. BAKCWARD CLASSES COOP. FIN CORP.]

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15734 of 2010

[M/S. RAMAKRISHNA METAL INDUS. TR.M.D. V. A.P. BACKWARD CLASSES COOP. FIN. CORP. LTD.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18290 of 2010

[M/S. RAMAKRISHNA ENG. ENTERPRISES V. A.P. BACKWARD CLASSES COOP. FIN. CORP. LTD.]

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 23/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP 15187 & Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.(SLP 15187)
15734

Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. Y. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. D. Geetha, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jana, Adv.

Ms. Shilpi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

In SLP 15408, Mr. B. Adinarayan Rao, Sr. Adv.

18290 & 15719 Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Chandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. B. Debojit, Adv.

Mr. Balashivudu M., Adv.

Mr. Aadithya, Adv.

Mr. Sodhan Babu, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of October, 2013.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER